Rev. 0.5 / Aug. 2003 2
    HY5DU573222AFM
Revision History
Revisio
n No. History Draft
Date Remark
0.1  Defined target spec. Dec.2002
0.2

• Half strength and Matched Impedance driver option
controlled by EMRS
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part No. Power Supply Clock
Frequency Max Data Rate interface Package
  HY5DU573222AFM-25 VDD 2.8V
VDDQ 2.8V
400MHz 800Mbps/pin
SSTL_2
12mmx12mm
144Ball FBGA
  HY5DU573222AFM-28 350MHz 700Mbps/pin
  HY5DU573222AFM-33
VDD 2.5V
VDDQ 2.5V
300MHz 600Mbps/pin
  HY5DU573222AFM-36 275MHz 550Mbps/pin
  HY5DU573222AFM-4 250MHz 500Mbps/pin
HY5DU573222AFM
Rev. 0.5 / Aug. 2003                                                                                                                                                                   3
Rev. 0.5 / Aug. 2003 4
    HY5DU573222AFM